
Multi-Venu Autotest

Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 14 June 2014

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7
Hastings  1 Hastings 2 Euro Auto Salvage Ferguson's Hunters Loughry Lafarge Tarmac

7 Eamonn Byrne Godfrey Crawford 2 Starlet 66.7 54.0 58.4 48.4 43.2 66.2 66.0 402.9
8 David Thompson Keith Thompson 2 Starlet 65.7 54.0 60.2 48.7 47.5 70.2 70.5 416.8
6 Frank Lenehan Olwen Blair 2 Starlet 66.1 53.0 61.9 47.6 48.6 71.2 69.1 417.5
23 Paul Mooney Michael Johnston 2 Nova 74.1 54.0 62.4 49.0 47.5 68.8 83.5 439.3
21 Raymond Wilson Mike Reid 2 Starlet 72.4 57.0 63.9 49.7 53.1 86.2 75.0 457.3
18 Norman Ferguson Andrew Blair 2 Peugeot 68.5 56.0 64.2 49.1 57.2 86.2 71.0 452.2
17 Damien Mooney Brendan Mooney 2 Saxo 70.4 58.0 68.9 50.1 54.6 76.6 86.0 464.6
19 Sam Lyle Shirley Lyle 2 Nova 75.3 59.0 70.5 52.1 61.6 78.0 86.0 482.5
15 Crawford Ewing Crawford Ewing 2 Micra 81.5 63.0 73.1 62.5 63.2 86.2 80.9 510.4
22 Andy Weir John Weir 2 Peugeot 85.7 65.0 72.2 55.4 63.2 86.2 86.0 513.7
16 John Henderson Jonathan Henderson 2 Micra 85.7 60.0 77.5 67.6 63.2 85.0 83.6 522.6

12 Harold Hassard Melissa Donaldson 3 Sunny 65.5 56.0 59.8 49.0 58.2 78.2 69.4 436.1
14 Ron Mullen Arthur McMullan 3 Sunny 74.5 60.0 65.2 56.9 49.7 76.4 80.4 463.1

1 Noel Cochrane Alister Browne 4 MG Midget 89.1 56.0 62.1 50.1 45.5 69.8 74.1 446.7

4 Michael Workman June Burgess 4A MX5 72.6 60.0 65.0 52.8 55.3 74.6 76.6 456.9
20 Wesley Lyle Crawford Ewing 4A MX5 74.9 59.0 82.1 54.3 53.0 89.8 76.1 489.2
3 Sean Devlin Glen Millar 4A MX5 88.0 62.0 73.3 56.1 65.5 89.8 90.7 525.4
5 Kirk Graham Patrick Graham 4A MX5 89.1 67.0 77.4 60.1 65.5 89.8 90.7 539.6
2 Garth Dillon Gordon Wotherspoon 4A MX5 69.1 66.0 62.6 49.6 48.4 74.4 70.7 440.8

10 Mervyn Williamson Marcus Morrow 5 VW Beetle 82.1 62.0 67.8 58.1 51.3 82.0 77.3 480.6
9 Mervyn Getty Richard McFaul 5 Healey Sprite 89.6 66.0 76.3 71.8 66.9 102.0 97.3 569.9

Penalty(s)
Fail

No Driver Navigator Class Car SUB



Multi-Venu Autotest

Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 14 June 2014

SUB Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14
C/F Hastings  1 Hastings 2 Euro Auto Salvage Ferguson's Hunters Loughry Lafarge Tarmac

7 Eamonn Byrne Godfrey Crawford 2 Starlet 402.9 58.2 52.0 57.1 46.4 45.5 65.9 65.4 793.4
8 David Thompson Keith Thompson 2 Starlet 416.8 59.5 54.0 58.7 46.8 45.3 69.0 67.8 817.9
6 Frank Lenehan Olwen Blair 2 Starlet 417.5 60.4 52.0 59.8 45.3 46.1 71.1 75.6 827.8
23 Paul Mooney Michael Johnston 2 Nova 439.3 65.5 54.0 77.1 50.6 46.5 67.8 68.3 869.1
21 Raymond Wilson Mike Reid 2 Starlet 457.3 64.6 55.0 62.6 48.2 49.0 73.4 74.7 884.8
18 Norman Ferguson Andrew Blair 2 Peugeot 452.2 60.7 54.0 65.7 52.3 55.7 74.2 75.8 890.6
17 Damien Mooney Brendan Mooney 2 Saxo 464.6 64.7 58.0 63.4 47.2 58.0 74.4 82.0 912.3
19 Sam Lyle Shirley Lyle 2 Nova 482.5 74.1 55.0 68.8 50.9 52.7 85.4 85.4 954.8
15 Crawford Ewing Crawford Ewing 2 Micra 510.4 73.8 72.0 66.8 55.5 59.5 85.9 78.8 1002.7
22 Andy Weir John Weir 2 Peugeot 513.7 72.7 61.0 77.1 50.9 58.0 84.0 85.4 1002.8
16 John Henderson Jonathan Henderson 2 Micra 522.6 71.1 57.0 77.1 52.8 57.6 85.9 85.1 1009.2

12 Harold Hassard Melissa Donaldson 3 Sunny 436.1 69.3 53.0 64.6 49.5 57.9 74.9 72.9 878.2
14 Ron Mullen Arthur McMullan 3 Sunny 463.1 68.3 61.0 61.6 53.1 53.8 75.7 80.0 916.6

1 Noel Cochrane Alister Browne 4 MG Midget 446.7 63.2 52.0 60.2 48.7 46.8 71.0 69.3 857.9

4 Michael Workman June Burgess 4A MX5 456.9 70.9 54.0 65.5 50.3 51.8 75.1 83.2 907.7
20 Wesley Lyle Crawford Ewing 4A MX5 489.2 69.1 56.0 65.7 53.6 53.8 73.5 76.0 936.9
3 Sean Devlin Glen Millar 4A MX5 525.4 76.8 62.0 73.0 55.2 57.6 87.0 89.3 1026.3
5 Kirk Graham Patrick Graham 4A MX5 539.6 77.3 64.0 79.3 60.3 67.0 91.0 89.3 1067.8
2 Garth Dillon Gordon Wotherspoon 4A MX5 440.8 66.7 58.0 69.0 634.5

10 Mervyn Williamson Marcus Morrow 5 VW Beetle 480.6 70.3 59.0 66.6 56.3 52.4 85.3 92.9 963.4
9 Mervyn Getty Richard McFaul 5 Healey Sprite 569.9 85.1 63.0 79.6 58.0 70.4 91.9 99.0 1116.9

Penalty(s)
Fail

No Driver Navigator Class Car SUB



Multi-Venu Autotest

Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 14 June 2014

SUB Test 15 Test 16 Test 17 Test 18 Test 19 Test 20 Test 21
C/F Hastings  1 Hastings 2 Euro Auto Salvage Ferguson's Hunters Loughry Lafarge Tarmac

7 Eamonn Byrne Godfrey Crawford 2 Starlet 793.4 57.9 50.0 57.9 45.0 44.0 66.4 68.5 1183.1 1
8 David Thompson Keith Thompson 2 Starlet 817.9 59.5 51.0 57.4 53.3 45.1 68.1 71.3 1223.6 2
6 Frank Lenehan Olwen Blair 2 Starlet 827.8 59.7 51.0 59.7 46.2 48.2 71.3 80.2 1244.1 3
23 Paul Mooney Michael Johnston 2 Nova 869.1 60.2 53.0 59.7 46.0 46.4 67.0 66.5 1267.9 4
21 Raymond Wilson Mike Reid 2 Starlet 884.8 63.7 53.0 62.2 47.7 48.6 72.7 75.2 1307.9 5
18 Norman Ferguson Andrew Blair 2 Peugeot 890.6 61.3 54.0 66.1 47.1 48.9 72.0 81.2 1321.2 6
17 Damien Mooney Brendan Mooney 2 Saxo 912.3 67.4 52.0 64.8 45.4 55.6 72.0 88.5 1358.0 7
19 Sam Lyle Shirley Lyle 2 Nova 954.8 73.7 57.0 68.5 50.2 56.0 81.5 88.5 1430.2 8
15 Crawford Ewing Crawford Ewing 2 Micra 1002.7 68.2 54.0 65.0 51.0 52.0 86.4 78.9 1458.2 9
22 Andy Weir John Weir 2 Peugeot 1002.8 72.4 55.0 67.7 51.4 64.0 79.1 83.4 1475.8 10
16 John Henderson Jonathan Henderson 2 Micra 1009.2 77.9 57.0 75.3 58.7 58.1 86.4 85.0 1507.6 11

12 Harold Hassard Melissa Donaldson 3 Sunny 878.2 61.4 57.0 59.8 48.8 49.6 74.0 72.0 1300.8 1
14 Ron Mullen Arthur McMullan 3 Sunny 916.6 66.0 60.0 61.5 54.4 49.3 74.7 89.8 1372.3 2

1 Noel Cochrane Alister Browne 4 MG Midget 857.9 61.0 52.0 60.7 57.6 46.6 69.0 71.4 1276.2 1

4 Michael Workman June Burgess 4A MX5 907.7 66.8 53.0 65.0 50.9 52.5 74.8 78.7 1349.4 1
20 Wesley Lyle Crawford Ewing 4A MX5 936.9 66.1 54.0 65.3 53.1 53.0 71.6 79.0 1379.0 2
3 Sean Devlin Glen Millar 4A MX5 1026.3 78.4 57.0 68.8 52.5 60.1 87.0 90.7 1520.8 3
5 Kirk Graham Patrick Graham 4A MX5 1067.8 78.7 57.0 72.8 56.6 63.2 89.0 91.4 1576.5 4
2 Garth Dillon Gordon Wotherspoon 4A MX5 634.5 Retired

10 Mervyn Williamson Marcus Morrow 5 VW Beetle 963.4 71.6 58.0 68.3 55.8 57.6 84.3 81.9 1440.9 1
9 Mervyn Getty Richard McFaul 5 Healey Sprite 1116.9 78.1 61.0 74.1 56.3 63.8 95.6 101.9 1647.7 2

Penalty(s)
Fail

Class Car TOTAL Class 
PositionNo Driver Navigator



Multi-Venu Autotest

Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 14 June 2014

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7
Hastings  1 Hastings 2 Euro Auto Salvage Ferguson's Hunters Loughry Lafarge Tarmac

7 Eamonn Byrne Godfrey Crawford 2 Starlet 66.7 54.0 58.4 48.4 43.2 66.2 66.0 402.9
8 David Thompson Keith Thompson 2 Starlet 65.7 54.0 60.2 48.7 47.5 70.2 70.5 416.8
6 Frank Lenehan Olwen Blair 2 Starlet 66.1 53.0 61.9 47.6 48.6 71.2 69.1 417.5
23 Paul Mooney Michael Johnston 2 Nova 74.1 54.0 62.4 49.0 47.5 68.8 83.5 439.3
1 Noel Cochrane Alister Browne 4 MG Midget 89.1 56.0 62.1 50.1 45.5 69.8 74.1 446.7
12 Harold Hassard Melissa Donaldson 3 Sunny 65.5 56.0 59.8 49.0 58.2 78.2 69.4 436.1
21 Raymond Wilson Mike Reid 2 Starlet 72.4 57.0 63.9 49.7 53.1 86.2 75.0 457.3
18 Norman Ferguson Andrew Blair 2 Peugeot 68.5 56.0 64.2 49.1 57.2 86.2 71.0 452.2
4 Michael Workman June Burgess 4A MX5 72.6 60.0 65.0 52.8 55.3 74.6 76.6 456.9
17 Damien Mooney Brendan Mooney 2 Saxo 70.4 58.0 68.9 50.1 54.6 76.6 86.0 464.6
14 Ron Mullen Arthur McMullan 3 Sunny 74.5 60.0 65.2 56.9 49.7 76.4 80.4 463.1
20 Wesley Lyle Crawford Ewing 4A MX5 74.9 59.0 82.1 54.3 53.0 89.8 76.1 489.2
19 Sam Lyle Shirley Lyle 2 Nova 75.3 59.0 70.5 52.1 61.6 78.0 86.0 482.5
10 Mervyn Williamson Marcus Morrow 5 VW Beetle 82.1 62.0 67.8 58.1 51.3 82.0 77.3 480.6
15 Crawford Ewing Crawford Ewing 2 Micra 81.5 63.0 73.1 62.5 63.2 86.2 80.9 510.4
22 Andy Weir John Weir 2 Peugeot 85.7 65.0 72.2 55.4 63.2 86.2 86.0 513.7
16 John Henderson Jonathan Henderson 2 Micra 85.7 60.0 77.5 67.6 63.2 85.0 83.6 522.6
3 Sean Devlin Glen Millar 4A MX5 88.0 62.0 73.3 56.1 65.5 89.8 90.7 525.4
5 Kirk Graham Patrick Graham 4A MX5 89.1 67.0 77.4 60.1 65.5 89.8 90.7 539.6
9 Mervyn Getty Richard McFaul 5 Healey Sprite 89.6 66.0 76.3 71.8 66.9 102.0 97.3 569.9
2 Garth Dillon Gordon Wotherspoon 4A MX5 69.1 66.0 62.6 49.6 48.4 74.4 70.7 440.8

Penalty(s)
Fail

SUBNo Driver Navigator Class Car



Multi-Venu Autotest

Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 14 June 2014

SUB Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14
C/F Hastings  1 Hastings 2 Euro Auto Salvage Ferguson's Hunters Loughry Lafarge Tarmac

7 Eamonn Byrne Godfrey Crawford 2 Starlet 402.9 58.2 52.0 57.1 46.4 45.5 65.9 65.4 793.4
8 David Thompson Keith Thompson 2 Starlet 416.8 59.5 54.0 58.7 46.8 45.3 69.0 67.8 817.9
6 Frank Lenehan Olwen Blair 2 Starlet 417.5 60.4 52.0 59.8 45.3 46.1 71.1 75.6 827.8

23 Paul Mooney Michael Johnston 2 Nova 439.3 65.5 54.0 77.1 50.6 46.5 67.8 68.3 869.1
1 Noel Cochrane Alister Browne 4 MG Midget 446.7 63.2 52.0 60.2 48.7 46.8 71.0 69.3 857.9

12 Harold Hassard Melissa Donaldson 3 Sunny 436.1 69.3 53.0 64.6 49.5 57.9 74.9 72.9 878.2
21 Raymond Wilson Mike Reid 2 Starlet 457.3 64.6 55.0 62.6 48.2 49.0 73.4 74.7 884.8
18 Norman Ferguson Andrew Blair 2 Peugeot 452.2 60.7 54.0 65.7 52.3 55.7 74.2 75.8 890.6
4 Michael Workman June Burgess 4A MX5 456.9 70.9 54.0 65.5 50.3 51.8 75.1 83.2 907.7

17 Damien Mooney Brendan Mooney 2 Saxo 464.6 64.7 58.0 63.4 47.2 58.0 74.4 82.0 912.3
14 Ron Mullen Arthur McMullan 3 Sunny 463.1 68.3 61.0 61.6 53.1 53.8 75.7 80.0 916.6
20 Wesley Lyle Crawford Ewing 4A MX5 489.2 69.1 56.0 65.7 53.6 53.8 73.5 76.0 936.9
19 Sam Lyle Shirley Lyle 2 Nova 482.5 74.1 55.0 68.8 50.9 52.7 85.4 85.4 954.8
10 Mervyn Williamson Marcus Morrow 5 VW Beetle 480.6 70.3 59.0 66.6 56.3 52.4 85.3 92.9 963.4
15 Crawford Ewing Crawford Ewing 2 Micra 510.4 73.8 72.0 66.8 55.5 59.5 85.9 78.8 1002.7
22 Andy Weir John Weir 2 Peugeot 513.7 72.7 61.0 77.1 50.9 58.0 84.0 85.4 1002.8
16 John Henderson Jonathan Henderson 2 Micra 522.6 71.1 57.0 77.1 52.8 57.6 85.9 85.1 1009.2
3 Sean Devlin Glen Millar 4A MX5 525.4 76.8 62.0 73.0 55.2 57.6 87.0 89.3 1026.3
5 Kirk Graham Patrick Graham 4A MX5 539.6 77.3 64.0 79.3 60.3 67.0 91.0 89.3 1067.8
9 Mervyn Getty Richard McFaul 5 Healey Sprite 569.9 85.1 63.0 79.6 58.0 70.4 91.9 99.0 1116.9
2 Garth Dillon Gordon Wotherspoon 4A MX5 440.8 66.7 58.0 69.0 634.5

Penalty(s)
Fail

No Driver Navigator Class Car SUB



Multi-Venu Autotest

Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 14 June 2014

SUB Test 15 Test 16 Test 17 Test 18 Test 19 Test 20 Test 21
C/F Hastings  1 Hastings 2 Euro Auto Salvage Ferguson's Hunters Loughry Lafarge Tarmac

7 Eamonn Byrne Godfrey Crawford 2 Starlet 793.4 57.9 50.0 57.9 45.0 44.0 66.4 68.5 1183.1 1
8 David Thompson Keith Thompson 2 Starlet 817.9 59.5 51.0 57.4 53.3 45.1 68.1 71.3 1223.6 2
6 Frank Lenehan Olwen Blair 2 Starlet 827.8 59.7 51.0 59.7 46.2 48.2 71.3 80.2 1244.1 3
23 Paul Mooney Michael Johnston 2 Nova 869.1 60.2 53.0 59.7 46.0 46.4 67.0 66.5 1267.9 4
1 Noel Cochrane Alister Browne 4 MG Midget 857.9 61.0 52.0 60.7 57.6 46.6 69.0 71.4 1276.2 5
12 Harold Hassard Melissa Donaldson 3 Sunny 878.2 61.4 57.0 59.8 48.8 49.6 74.0 72.0 1300.8 6
21 Raymond Wilson Mike Reid 2 Starlet 884.8 63.7 53.0 62.2 47.7 48.6 72.7 75.2 1307.9 7
18 Norman Ferguson Andrew Blair 2 Peugeot 890.6 61.3 54.0 66.1 47.1 48.9 72.0 81.2 1321.2 8
4 Michael Workman June Burgess 4A MX5 907.7 66.8 53.0 65.0 50.9 52.5 74.8 78.7 1349.4 9
17 Damien Mooney Brendan Mooney 2 Saxo 912.3 67.4 52.0 64.8 45.4 55.6 72.0 88.5 1358.0 10
14 Ron Mullen Arthur McMullan 3 Sunny 916.6 66.0 60.0 61.5 54.4 49.3 74.7 89.8 1372.3 11
20 Wesley Lyle Crawford Ewing 4A MX5 936.9 66.1 54.0 65.3 53.1 53.0 71.6 79.0 1379.0 12
19 Sam Lyle Shirley Lyle 2 Nova 954.8 73.7 57.0 68.5 50.2 56.0 81.5 88.5 1430.2 13
10 Mervyn Williamson Marcus Morrow 5 VW Beetle 963.4 71.6 58.0 68.3 55.8 57.6 84.3 81.9 1440.9 14
15 Crawford Ewing Crawford Ewing 2 Micra 1002.7 68.2 54.0 65.0 51.0 52.0 86.4 78.9 1458.2 15
22 Andy Weir John Weir 2 Peugeot 1002.8 72.4 55.0 67.7 51.4 64.0 79.1 83.4 1475.8 16
16 John Henderson Jonathan Henderson 2 Micra 1009.2 77.9 57.0 75.3 58.7 58.1 86.4 85.0 1507.6 17
3 Sean Devlin Glen Millar 4A MX5 1026.3 78.4 57.0 68.8 52.5 60.1 87.0 90.7 1520.8 18
5 Kirk Graham Patrick Graham 4A MX5 1067.8 78.7 57.0 72.8 56.6 63.2 89.0 91.4 1576.5 19
9 Mervyn Getty Richard McFaul 5 Healey Sprite 1116.9 78.1 61.0 74.1 56.3 63.8 95.6 101.9 1647.7 20
2 Garth Dillon Gordon Wotherspoon 4A MX5 634.5 Retired

Penalty(s)
Fail

Navigator Class Car Overall 
PositionTOTALNo Driver


